2019/05 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pinch valves VZQA
Technical data M22C
Function
General technical data
Nominal width DN 6 15
Process valve nominal pressure PN 10
Design Pinch valve, pneumatically actuated

6 S12 Not in combination with nominal diameter DN15
7 4 Not in combination with nominal diameter DN15 with valve function M22C
Transfer order code
VZQA – C – – – – – –
Mandatory data
Options
M
O
Subject to change – 2019/0514 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pinch valves VZQA
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for T-slot, magnetoresistive Technical data � Internet: smt-8
Switching output Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
Cable Cable with plug, rotatable thread
[m]M8x1 M12x1
N/O contact
PNP – 3-pin – 0.3 q574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
3-wire – – 2.5 q574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2,5-OE
3-wire – – 5 q574336 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-5,0-OE
– – 3-pin 0.3 q574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M12
NPN 3-wire – – 2.5 q574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2,5-OE
– 3-pin – 0.3 q574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
To EU Explosion Protection Directive (ATEX)
Non-contacting 2-wire – – 5 q574341 SMT-8M-A-ZS-24V-E-5,0-OE-EX2
PNP – 3-pin – 0.3 574342 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M8D-EX2
N/O contact, corrosion resistant
PNP 3-wire – – 5 574380 CRSMT-8M-PS-24V-K-5,0-OE
3-wire – – 10 574381 CRSMT-8M-PS-24V-K-10,0-OE
PNP – – 3-pin 0.3 574382 CRSMT-8M-PS-24V-K-0,3-M12
– 3-pin – 0.3 574383 CRSMT-8M-PS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
N/C contact
PNP 3-wire – – 7.5 q574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7,5-OE
Switchable
PNP/NPN – 3-pin – 0.3 574343 SMT-8M-A-PNS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
PNP PS/PO – 3-pin – 0.3 574344 SMT-8M-A-PSO-24V-E-0,3-M8D
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for T-slot, magnetic reed Technical data � Internet: sme-8
Switching output Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
Cable Cable with plug, rotatable thread
[m]M8x1
N/O contact
Contacting,
bipolar
– 3-pin 0.3 q543861 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
3-wire – 2.5 q543862 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-2,5-OE
3-wire – 5 q543863 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-5,0-OE
2-wire – 2.5 q543872 SME-8M-ZS-24V-K-2,5-OE
3-wire – 7.5 543876 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-7,5-OE
N/C contact
Contacting,
bipolar
3-wire – 7.5 q546799 SME-8M-DO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Festo core product range qGenerally ready for shipping ex works in 24 hours
wGenerally ready for shipping ex works in 5 days
2019/05 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pinch valves VZQA
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for T-slot, magnetoresistive Technical data � Internet: smt-8
Switching output Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
Cable Plug M8x1 [m]
N/O contact
PNP 3-wire – 2.5 547859 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-2,5Q-OE
– 3-pin 0.3 547860 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-0,3Q-M8D
PNP – 3-pin – 562019 SMT-8-SL-PS-LED-24-B
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for T-slot, magnetic reed Technical data � Internet: sme-8
Switching output Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
Cable Plug M8x1 [m]
N/O contact